ouverture
codep 12
2022

circuit 75 km

velo

https://www.openrunner.com/r/14001508

localité ou lieu dit N° route KM Partiel KM Total
St MARTIAL (cne Tauriac de 0 0
Naucelle)
Dir TANUS & D888 5 5
La Bastide X 4,5 9,5
Puech du Rouet 4,5 14
ST JEAN DELNOUS D263 /D10 12 26
Moulin de clary D903 2,5 29,5
Dir la SELVE D902 4,5 35
MONTAUTAT D116 2 37
LA SERRE D116 5 39
La Fabreguerie D116 4 46
GRASCAZES = D63 3,5 49,5
CASTELPERS % D10 5,5 55
ST Just/viaur D10/D532 3 58
Lande Calmeze D80 3 61
Les Peyronies = D888 3 64
NAUCELLE GARE % D997 3 67
NAUCELLE = D83/D80 2,5 69,5
Bld Eugene Viala =
Place du Segala R 1 70,5
Rue Francois Fabié = D80
Avenue de 'etang D80 2 72,5
LE MASNAU 1,5 73
La Greze 1 74
St MARTIAL 1 75




